

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

ORDER SHEET

M.A.(C) No. 174 of 2020

H.D.F.C. General Insurance Co. Ltd. **Versus** Kishan Lal Yadav

| | |
|------------|---|
| 2 | |
| 10.02.2020 | <p>Shri Rohitashva Singh, counsel for the Appellant.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No.01/2020, an application for condonation of delay of 32 days in filing this appeal.</p> <p>Issue notice on this application to the Respondents on payment of P.F., as per rules.</p> <p>Call for record of the concerned Tribunal and post this matter after five weeks for consideration on I.A. No.01/2020.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) JUDGE</p> |