

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR**

Order Sheet

**MAC No. 174 of 2020**

H.D.F.C General Insurance Co. Ltd. **Versus** Kishan Lal Yadav

<p>22.11.2023</p> <p>Saurabh</p>	<p>Mr. Harshmander Rastogi, Counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Amiyakant Tiwari, Counsel for the respondent No. 1.</p> <p>As per office note, notice issued to respondent No. 3 is received unserved and notice issued to 2 is still awaited.</p> <p>Let fresh notice be issued to respondent No. 2 and 3.</p> <p>PF as per rules.</p> <p>List this case after service of notice.</p> <p>Sd/-</p> <p><b>(Radhakishan Agrawal)</b> Judge</p>
----------------------------------	--