



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 174 of 2020

H.D.F.C. GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. **versus** KISHAN LAL YADAV

Order on Board

<p>15/07/2025</p> <p>pwn</p>	<p>Mr. Harshmander Rastogi, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Shokie Yadav, Advocate for appellant.</p> <p>Ms. Mamta Patel, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Amiykant Tiwari, Advocate for Resp. No. 1.</p> <p>Learned counsel for Resp. No. 1 submits that the arguing counsel is not available today and prays for short time.</p> <p>As prayed, list this case in the next week.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge</p>
------------------------------	---