

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 174 of 2020**H.D.F.C. GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. **versus** KISHAN LAL YADAV**Order Sheet**

06/10/2025	<p>Shri Harshwardhan Rastogi, Advocate holding the brief of Shri Rohitashva Singh, Advocate for the appellant.</p> <p>Shri Amiyakant Tiwari, Advocate for respondent No.1.</p> <p>At the request of counsel for the appellant, call this matter after four weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge</p>